

Listed on :  
Court No. :  
Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 16222 AND 16223 OF 2014**  
(Applications for substitution and exemption from filing O.T.)  
**IN**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 205 OF 2009**

RANBEER SINGH (DEAD) ...Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ...Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates has filed application for substitution of Lrs of deceased Appellant on record and Vakalatnama/Appearance signed by proposed legal heir. Counsel has also annexed copy of death certificate of Appellant as Annexure 'A'.

It is further submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete on the all four respondents. Original Records of High Court & Trial Court have been received and Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 has filed additional documents and same is placed with Appeal Paper Books.

The Application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates
2. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate
3. Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR