

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 16222/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 205/2009

RANBEER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 04/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.  
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. U.R. Bokadia, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

Substitution be carried out within 15 days.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER